R
版本：201806D                       1/6
快恢复二极管
FAST RECOVER DIODE
20F40HF3-20F40C3
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking

 High reliability
 RoHS product
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
主要参数  MAIN  CHARACTERISTICS
IF(AV) 10×2 A
VRRM 400 V
Tj(max) 150℃
VF(typ) 1.35 V
trr（typ） 19ns
R                               20F40C3/20F40HF3
版本：201806D     2/6
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值
Value
单  位
Unit
最大反向重复峰值电压
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
VRRM 400 V
正向平均整流电流
Average forward
current
TBC B=100℃
(TO-220HF/
TO-220C)
整个器件
per device
单    侧
per diode
IF(AV)
20
10
A
峰值单脉冲浪涌电流
Peak one Cycle Surge Forward
Current(Non-Repetitive)  t=10ms
IFSM 120 A
结温
Junction Temperature
Tj -50~+150 ℃
储存温度
Storage temperature range
TSTG -50~+150 ℃
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tc=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
最小值
Value(min)
最大值
Value(max)
单  位
Unit
结到管壳的热阻
Thermal resistance from
junction to case
TO-220HF Rth(j-c)  4.0 ℃/W
结到管壳的热阻
Thermal resistance from
junction to case
TO-220C Rth(j-c)  2.0 ℃/W
项    目
Parameter